
Ed Bailey
22411 KENNY BAILEY WC 416
Lincoln,, AR 72769

Phone: 479-848-3451

Custodians Location

Summers, AR 72769

Coordinates: 35.976,-94.4832

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Homer Eugene Albright 2/7/1929 1/9/1972 42 N - 14 - 100

Jeff Stanley Albright 11/29/1898 7/27/1987 88 N - 14 - 115

Lois Grace Albright 3/12/1903 2/4/1967 63 N - 14 - 120

Vera Gladys Albright 12/9/1933 10/16/1997 63 N - 14 - 105

Allie Sherman Alexander 8/4/1895 9/8/1985 90 N - 03 - 20

Iona Bethel Alexander 2/22/1906 8/21/1987 81 N - 03 - 25

Mary Eliza Allen 12/14/1886 2/4/1963 76 N - 09 - 120

William Benjamin Allen 12/4/1876 3/12/1958 81 N - 09 - 115

(Preneed) N 09 110 Allen Family N - 09 - 110

David Delano Anderson 1/30/1941 7/15/2013 72 N - 15 - 105

Patsy Anderson 12/30/1943 6/6/2020 76 N - 15 - 100

Lester Clarence Ballard 11/11/1913 8/6/1976 62 N - 08 - 60

Lillie Ballard 12/20/1890 6/15/1969 78 N - 08 - 70

William Marvin Ballard 7/31/1885 1/5/1962 76 N - 08 - 65

Robert Edgar Bartlett 9/12/1953 11/13/2019 66  -  - 

Archie F. Blanton 7/14/1928 2/16/1996 67 N - 07 - 110

Beulah Blanton 2/18/1927 9/9/2010 83 N - 07 - 115

Minnie Amy Blanton 7/24/1900 9/29/1954 54 N - 08 - 115

Walter Blanton 5/24/1892 11/29/1957 65 N - 08 - 110

(Preneed) N 07 120 Blanton Family N - 07 - 120

(Preneed) N 08 105 Blanton Family N - 08 - 105

Connie Joel Brothers 3/14/1937 4/18/1983 46 N - 13 - 20

Micheal "Mike" Anthony Brothers 7/24/1956 3/7/1985 28 N - 13 - 15
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/homer-eugene-albright-1929-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeff-stanley-albright-1898-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lois-grace-albright-1903-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vera-gladys-albright-1933-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/allie-sherman-alexander-1895-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/iona-bethel-alexander-1906-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-eliza-allen-1886-1963
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-benjamin-allen-1876-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E22ABEA7-2979-4D20-882A-9EF550028067
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-delano-anderson-1941-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/patsy-anderson-1943-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-clarence-ballard-1913-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-ballard-1890-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-marvin-ballard-1885-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-edgar-bartlett-1953-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/archie-f-blanton-1928-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beulah-blanton-1927-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-amy-blanton-1900-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-blanton-1892-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/032AD998-AA06-4F46-8C4D-63313A30884D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/AAB9BE3D-3268-4BAC-B6FD-28FEA8E653F0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/connie-joel-brothers-1937-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michealmike-anthony-brothers-1956-1985


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Alvin Byard Brown 4/17/1886 6/13/1972 86 N - 17 - 75

Jessie Brown 1/14/1888 3/17/1977 89 N - 17 - 80

Rubye M. Bullard 5/10/1906 11/27/1990 84 N - 04 - 15

Taylor A. Bullard 5/27/1894 1/2/1986 91 N - 04 - 10

Annice Elowe Calico 1/2/1908 3/16/1997 89 N - 04 - 60

Theodore R. Calico 10/19/1905 3/16/1987 81 N - 04 - 55

Mary Clara Cantrell 3/30/1921 5/22/2000 79 N - 02 - 60

T.J. Cantrell 3/9/1913 2/1/1983 69 N - 02 - 55

Troy Mae Cheatham 3/18/1930 12/29/1999 69 N - 13 - 10

Coleman Augusta "Penny" Clough 11/17/1920 11/17/2009 89 N - 02 - 15

Corine Clough 3/28/1891 3/16/1991 100 N - 02 - 20

Louise (Preneed) N 02 10 Clough 9/26/1934 N - 02 - 10

Mary Louise Clough 9/26/1934 12/18/2019 85 N - 02 - 10

Harrell Cochran 8/21/1927 10/9/1994 67 N - 08 - 35

Ruby Mae Davis Cochran 1/4/1924 3/13/2025 101 N - 08 - 40

Ethel Denise Cole 8/12/1969 5/18/1990 20 N - 14 - 35

Jimmy Edward Cole 4/22/1987 5/18/1990 3 N - 14 - 35

Carol (Preneed) S 04 105 Collins 1/1/1946 S - 04 - 105

Donna June Denison Collins 12/13/1933 9/12/1995 61 N - 09 - 40

Lee Herman Collins 1/1/1943 1/1/2000 57 S - 04 - 110

Tresia Lynn Collins 4/9/1962 8/3/1995 33 N - 10 - 45

Rachel Etolia Cook 10/15/1917 4/27/2006 88 N - 16 - 75

Goldie Gertrude Graves Copley 1/2/1925 2/8/2007 82 N - 07 - 10

Harrison L. Copley 4/7/1925 12/29/1970 45 N - 07 - 05

John Wade Cranford 5/24/1933 4/14/2012 78 N - 10 - 40

Nancy Lou (Preneed) N 10 35 Cranford N - 10 - 35

(Preneed) N 10 50 Cranford Family N - 10 - 50

Billy Gene Crooks 9/20/1932 4/20/2000 67 S - 02 - 25

Patricia Ann Crooks 9/10/1937 6/12/2017 79 S - 02 - 30

Bobby Joe (Preneed) S 05 30 Cruikshank 1/28/1952 S - 05 - 30
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-byard-brown-1886-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-brown-1888-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rubye-m-bullard-1906-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/taylor-a-bullard-1894-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/annice-elowe-calico-1908-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/theodore-r-calico-1905-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-clara-cantrell-1921-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tj-cantrell-1913-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/troy-mae-cheatham-1930-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/coleman-augustapenny-clough-1920-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/corine-clough-1891-1991
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6D47FC5F-641F-4FF3-8307-F58C5D40CF7B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-louise-clough-1934-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harrell-cochran-1927-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rubymae-davis-cochran-1924-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-denise-cole-1969-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmy-edward-cole-1987-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FC2BA52C-89A3-4E97-B374-2AC1CA5118C5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donnajune-denison-collins-1933-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lee-herman-collins-1943-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tresia-lynn-collins-1962-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rachel-etolia-cook-1917-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/goldie-gertrudegraves-copley-1925-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harrison-l-copley-1925-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-wade-cranford-1933-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E62D90FC-6EB4-4BEC-9F52-194DD415405F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BDD65194-4174-4B57-9EC5-371A54CF39FF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-gene-crooks-1932-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/patricia-ann-crooks-1937-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1A3AB581-E7C0-4F12-9BB2-20C1D0A50718


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Burrell Benjamin Cruikshank 10/14/1908 8/19/1989 80 N - 04 - 115

Dona Evlyin Cruikshank 10/18/1914 12/21/1997 83 N - 04 - 110

Harold B. Cruikshank 6/10/1939 6/19/1960 21 N - 04 - 120

Kenneth Wayne Cruikshank 5/25/1949 1/4/2022 72 N - 04 - 105

Susan (Preneed) S 05 30 Cruikshank S - 05 - 30

Doy Everett Curtis 1/2/1913 2/27/1966 53 S - 18 - 10

Helen Henrietta Tremmell Cosby Daniel 12/26/1912 9/21/1961 48 N - 10 - 95

Mable Ellen Davis 4/6/1918 1/25/1964 45 N - 08 - 120

Marion Jessie Lee "Jack" Davis 11/25/1913 3/15/1964 50 N - 05 - 25

Pearl Davis 1/1/1891 1/1/1973 82 N - 06 - 20

Sam T. Davis 1/1/1893 1/1/1970 77 N - 06 - 25

(Preneed) N 05 10 Davis Family N - 05 - 10

John Henry Dayberry 5/8/1940 7/20/2016 76 N - 02 - 35

John Ira Dayberry 2/1/1907 12/22/1986 79 S - 03 - 45

Maria Teresa Dayberry 5/15/1938 5/9/2024 86 N - 02 - 40

Maria Valdes Dayberry 5/15/1938 S - 03 - 40

Suviva Mae Dayberry 1/13/1907 12/7/1997 90 N - 02 - 40

William Thomas Dayberry 1/10/1942 9/24/1974 32 N - 01 - 45

Finis S. Easterday 11/25/1885 2/19/1951 65 N - 17 - 90

Bobbie J. Edwards 8/21/1935 10/24/1988 53 S - 01 - 10

Debbie (Preneed) N 16 85 Edwards N - 16 - 85

Rusty (Preneed) N 16 80 Edwards N - 16 - 80

Donald Ray Etchison 10/20/1934 11/26/1960 26 N - 08 - 95

Kathryn Etchison 5/20/1916 10/17/2001 85 N - 08 - 90

Ray "Crook" Etchison 11/8/1913 11/11/1992 79 N - 08 - 85

(Preneed) N 08 80 Etchison Family N - 08 - 80

Martha Imogean Everett 8/19/1954 5/18/1990 35 N - 14 - 45

Evelyn E. Fain 8/4/1916 3/21/1990 73 S - 01 - 15

Warren Henry Fain 12/16/1909 2/8/1997 87 S - 01 - 20

Gary Don Fields 6/25/1946 2/8/1998 51 N - 16 - 100
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/burrell-benjamin-cruikshank-1908-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dona-evlyin-cruikshank-1914-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harold-b-cruikshank-1939-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-wayne-cruikshank-1949-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F76835E6-C50C-416F-9884-D56852AE825D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/doy-everett-curtis-1913-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helen-henriettatremmellcosby-daniel-1912-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mable-ellen-davis-1918-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marionjessie-leejack-davis-1913-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pearl-davis-1891-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sam-t-davis-1893-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B9E4D55E-A578-4401-9964-BAEB7477E5E5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-henry-dayberry-1940-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-ira-dayberry-1907-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maria-teresa-dayberry-1938-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8D529B5F-84C4-4757-9EB1-EB4A5D0759FD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/suviva-mae-dayberry-1907-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-thomas-dayberry-1942-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/finis-s-easterday-1885-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bobbie-j-edwards-1935-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4E1A03A0-D2BA-4033-8756-1D6024738888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4E36BFCB-0B5C-4A70-9E6D-986422CCC0E9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-ray-etchison-1934-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kathryn-etchison-1916-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ray-crook-etchison-1913-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9B75052B-7DD8-4F6D-8912-7A49DC1B1163
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-imogean-everett-1954-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/evelyn-e-fain-1916-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/warren-henry-fain-1909-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gary-don-fields-1946-1998


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Evelyn Edna Fox 5/4/1921 8/29/2011 90 N - 02 - 45

Floyd Vernon Fox 7/11/1916 10/31/1972 56 N - 02 - 50

Jimmy Earl Fox 7/3/1939 4/29/2003 63 S - 03 - 20

David E. Franks 12/14/1959 12/5/1995 36 S - 02 - 40

Edna Grace Frizzell 9/13/1979 9/12/1979 N - 06 - 35

Shyann Lou Garcia 6/11/1998 12/7/2008 10 N - 12 - 110

Salvador Hector Garcia Jr. 4/9/1997 4/8/1997 N - 12 - 115

John "JD" David Griscom 1/21/1937 12/3/2000 63 N - 13 - 120

Jolene (Preneed) N 13 100 Griscom 5/3/1939 N - 13 - 115

Alan Harmon 3/16/1964 10/31/2015 51 S - 04 - 30

Trini Kindle (Preneed) S 04 25 Harmon 4/21/1978 S - 04 - 25

Sally Hartman 6/18/1938 12/2/2003 65 S - 01 - 105

Geannie Lynn Henderson 6/6/1974 11/17/2020 46 N - 14 - 65

Jessica (Preneed) N 13 45 Henson N - 13 - 45

Ada Bertha Hester 8/19/1885 9/8/1956 71 N - 02 - 110

Charles Monroe Hester 12/13/1878 7/18/1964 85 N - 02 - 105

Floye Mae Hester 5/28/1916 9/3/2000 84 N - 01 - 120

Marion Ross "Bus" Hester 4/11/1915 12/16/1989 74 N - 01 - 115

Charles Lewis Holcomb 5/6/1928 12/29/1982 54 N - 04 - 65

Dorothy Faye Holcomb 11/13/1935 1/15/1978 42 N - 04 - 70

Loamma Jean Holcomb 8/9/1956 12/25/2019 63 N - 04 - 50

Mabel Hull 1/8/1894 6/11/1982 88 N - 03 - 50

William Franklin Hull 7/22/1878 4/28/1975 96 N - 03 - 45

Eric Lee (Twin) Hulse 12/10/1974 12/10/1974 0 N - 17 - 55

James Lee Hulse 10/13/1945 4/8/2022 76 N - 17 - 60

Jason Clay Hulse 7/29/1979 6/28/2018 38 N - 17 - 30

Jerry Wayne (Twin) Hulse 12/10/1974 12/10/1974 0 N - 17 - 50

Robbie Lee Hulse 12/17/1982 4/13/1983 0 N - 17 - 45

Darrel Lesley Johnson 7/31/1934 2/17/2002 67 S - 01 - 50

Ralph Johnson 3/19/1898 2/10/1964 65 N - 16 - 25

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home Page: 4 of 13

Summers Cemetery
3/14/2026

https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/evelyn-edna-fox-1921-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/floyd-vernon-fox-1916-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmy-earl-fox-1939-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-e-franks-1959-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edna-grace-frizzell-1979-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shyann-lou-garcia-1998-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/salvador-hector-garciajr-1997-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnjd-david-griscom-1937-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F06C061B-1863-480E-BE34-6EA8F14EE3AC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alan-harmon-1964-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/76DD3BF4-3901-4047-9CFD-E2D6E31D04B5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sally-hartman-1938-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/geannie-lynn-henderson-1974-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7892365E-3DCA-476E-83F4-101E3BE25835
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ada-bertha-hester-1885-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-monroe-hester-1878-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/floye-mae-hester-1916-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marionross-bus-hester-1915-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-lewis-holcomb-1928-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-faye-holcomb-1935-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/loamma-jean-holcomb-1956-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mabel-hull-1894-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-franklin-hull-1878-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eric-leetwin-hulse-1974-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-lee-hulse-1945-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jason-clay-hulse-1979-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jerry-waynetwin-hulse-1974-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robbie-lee-hulse-1982-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/darrel-lesley-johnson-1934-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ralph-johnson-1898-1964


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Sula Ann Johnson 2/5/1901 2/10/1964 63 N - 16 - 20

Tommy Lee Johnson 4/21/1956 2/2/2019 62 S - 01 - 50

William G. "BJ" Johnson 3/19/1922 9/11/1988 66 N - 16 - 15

(Preneed) N 15 10 Johnson Family N - 15 - 10

(Preneed) N 15 20 Johnson Family N - 15 - 20

(Preneed) N 15 25 Johnson Family N - 15 - 25

(Preneed) N 16 10 Johnson Family N - 16 - 10

(Preneed) N 15 15 Johnsonn Family N - 15 - 15

Beulah Pannell Jones 11/8/1921 11/11/2017 96 N - 11 - 40

James William "Jim" Jones 3/16/1922 11/8/2011 89 N - 11 - 35

Kevin James Jones 4/13/1971 4/24/2006 35 N - 07 - 25

Ted Allen Jones 1/1/1926 1/1/1987 61 N - 07 - 20

Ethel Prince Kennedy 5/18/1898 6/26/1983 85 N - 01 - 10

James S. Kennedy 2/15/1889 7/2/1977 88 N - 01 - 15

Alma Jane Leming 1/30/1932 3/25/2022 90 N - 14 - 85

Everett Lawton Leming 9/12/1925 12/13/1997 72 N - 14 - 80

John William Leming 2/5/1895 1/24/1970 75 N - 14 - 10

Johnny Leming 12/29/1935 8/2/1975 39 N - 14 - 20

Johnny Ray Leming 3/2/1959 6/6/2008 49 N - 14 - 60

Lee Leming 3/14/1928 9/5/1967 39 N - 14 - 25

Martha Gail Leming 1/7/1939 5/3/2016 77 N - 14 - 05

Shantel (Preneed) N 13 40 Leming N - 13 - 40

Shirley Faye Bullock Leming 3/12/1946 9/2/2021 75 N - 13 - 05

Tennessee Susan Leming 5/1/1905 9/19/1997 92 N - 14 - 15

Youan Brandu Leming N - 13 - 30

Marjorie Dean Lewis 11/16/1922 11/9/1972 50 N - 03 - 65

Robert Cecil Lewis 1/27/1915 7/27/1987 72 N - 03 - 70

Diana Sue Leyva 9/15/1947 1/14/2010 62 N - 10 - 20

John Baptist Leyva 10/14/1970 6/14/1999 28 N - 10 - 25

Amanda E. Lowery 10/6/1907 8/4/1987 79 N - 07 - 35
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sula-ann-johnson-1901-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tommy-lee-johnson-1956-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/williamg-bj-johnson-1922-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/990975E5-7DA7-4342-8B11-A683F4E37AE9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/09DCCA7F-50F7-419A-B63B-457D0285449C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/28AA9217-48F9-48D3-AA27-8303EA612B66
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D1254D59-B7AF-4510-BF83-D13D6955FD95
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1F039F3B-439A-47FE-B2E6-32B0DFF1C1FD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beulah-pannell-jones-1921-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-williamjim-jones-1922-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kevin-james-jones-1971-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ted-allen-jones-1926-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-prince-kennedy-1898-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-s-kennedy-1889-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alma-jane-leming-1932-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/everett-lawton-leming-1925-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-william-leming-1895-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnny-leming-1935-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnny-ray-leming-1959-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lee-leming-1928-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-gail-leming-1939-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E802C0A1-E89B-4D01-8985-D8ABFA05D028
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shirley-fayebullock-leming-1946-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tennessee-susan-leming-1905-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/150C69EF-8AAE-4247-92F5-5263AEBF958E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marjorie-dean-lewis-1922-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-cecil-lewis-1915-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/diana-sue-leyva-1947-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-baptist-leyva-1970-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amanda-e-lowery-1907-1987


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Eddie L. Lowery 10/3/1904 7/16/1993 88 N - 07 - 40

Jackie Dean Lowery 11/22/1931 6/21/1993 61 N - 04 - 35

Vance Landrum Lowery 3/3/1979 10/28/1980 1 N - 03 - 35

(Preneed) N 03 40 Lowery Family N - 03 - 40

(Preneed) N 04 30 Lowery Family N - 04 - 30

Mary Juanita Mabry 3/4/1926 11/18/1986 60 N - 01 - 40

Carl Maloney 1/11/1920 6/20/1993 73 N - 15 - 125

David Lee Maloney 11/29/1954 7/12/1990 35 N - 14 - 125

Mary Jane Maloney 7/16/1927 2/10/2024 96 N - 15 - 120

Robert Allen Marsh 6/21/1961 6/21/1961 N - 09 - 105

Carmie Genevieve Curtis Martin 9/23/1916 6/14/2005 88 S - 18 - 15

Jewell Marie Martin 3/21/1906 10/17/1988 82 N - 01 - 65

Samuel Victor Martin 9/11/1908 1/15/1986 77 N - 01 - 60

Brandi June Matthews 11/1/1983 1/10/2009 25 S - 04 - 100

Elsie H. McCormick 5/28/1888 5/18/1973 85 N - 10 - 105

Oscar F. McCormick 10/13/1882 9/5/1969 86 N - 10 - 110

Johnny Lee Mcdougall 6/3/1958 12/11/1999 41 N - 14 - 40

Ethel Imogene McElhaney 8/17/1932 10/11/2011 79 N - 13 - 25

Kenneth L. (Preneed) N 10 60 McJunkin 12/20/1945 N - 10 - 60

Phyllis Elaine McJunkin 8/30/1949 6/14/1997 47 N - 10 - 65

Bessie May Moore 9/26/1908 7/29/1988 79 N - 08 - 15

Don Richard Moore 7/8/1889 9/1/1979 90 N - 01 - 80

Elizabeth Marie Moore 5/27/1930 12/20/2009 79 S - 01 - 30

Ora Belle Moore 7/14/1909 1/27/1995 85 N - 01 - 85

Richard Lee "Jack" Moore 8/22/1929 3/8/2022 92 S - 01 - 25

William Hillery "Hill" Moore 12/7/1909 3/4/1994 84 N - 08 - 10

Charles S. Mullinax 3/25/1888 7/20/1965 77 N - 03 - 95

Era Jessman Mullinax 4/28/1898 10/4/1977 79 N - 03 - 90

Christopher "Chris" Myers 9/30/1915 11/15/1982 67 N - 09 - 10

Eva Ellen Myers 3/17/1881 12/8/1957 76 N - 03 - 110
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eddie-l-lowery-1904-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jackie-dean-lowery-1931-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vance-landrum-lowery-1979-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F0AF3A21-39B8-4AD3-A85E-5A108825E48D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/79216843-9D4D-445F-9BD7-6465FF31D616
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-juanita-mabry-1926-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-maloney-1920-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-lee-maloney-1954-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-jane-maloney-1927-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-allen-marsh-1961-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carmie-genevievecurtis-martin-1916-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewell-marie-martin-1906-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-victor-martin-1908-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/brandi-june-matthews-1983-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elsie-h-mccormick-1888-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oscar-f-mccormick-1882-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnny-lee-mcdougall-1958-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-imogene-mcelhaney-1932-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DA3A65B2-7710-4097-9F3C-4A51F632D5D3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/phyllis-elaine-mcjunkin-1949-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bessie-may-moore-1908-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/don-richard-moore-1889-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-marie-moore-1930-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ora-belle-moore-1909-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-leejack-moore-1929-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-hilleryhill-moore-1909-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-s-mullinax-1888-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/era-jessman-mullinax-1898-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/christopher-chris-myers-1915-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eva-ellen-myers-1881-1957


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Forrest Edward Myers 10/15/1923 10/7/1990 67 N - 01 - 70

Phyllis Lea Myers 9/19/1928 7/2/1978 49 N - 01 - 75

William C. Myers 1/17/1879 7/3/1964 85 N - 03 - 105

James Critton Napier 3/4/1913 6/1/1976 63 N - 10 - 70

Rowena Napier 8/11/1917 1/12/1974 56 N - 10 - 75

Rachel Lynn Newberry 3/12/2002 12/7/2008 6 N - 12 - 110

Nellie Faye Parsley 3/27/1922 1/27/1996 73 N - 12 - 60

Herbert Duan Paulsgrove 9/27/1922 12/10/2003 81 S - 02 - 15

Mary Ann Paulsgrove 6/11/1933 11/22/2015 82 S - 02 - 10

Jackie Warren (Preneed) N 05 30 Pennell 3/9/1936 3/31/2017 81 N - 05 - 30

Johnnie C. Pennell 9/7/1902 9/28/1986 84 N - 05 - 50

Lavern Pennell 9/9/1909 8/12/1990 80 N - 05 - 45

Sara Charlotte (Preneed) N 05 35 Pennell 6/26/1940 N - 05 - 35

Connie (Preneed) N 12 15 Penny N - 12 - 15

Dilma M. Penny 9/17/1913 11/4/1999 86 N - 03 - 10

Randel (Preneed) N 12 10 Penny N - 12 - 10

Willie Ely Penny 10/29/1906 6/29/1988 81 N - 03 - 15

Henry Thomas Pliler 10/20/1905 7/30/1975 69 N - 01 - 25

Pauline Kopsa Pliler 10/4/1924 4/23/1974 49 N - 01 - 20

(Preneed) S 04 10 Pliler Family S - 04 - 10

(Preneed) S 04 15 Pliler Family S - 04 - 15

Joe Marion Pool 4/8/1910 12/18/1960 50 N - 06 - 95

Weldon Bailey Jr. Pool 5/28/1940 6/12/1957 17 N - 02 - 85

(Preneed) N 05 80 Pool Family N - 05 - 80

(Preneed) N 05 85 Pool Family N - 05 - 85

(Preneed) N 05 90 Pool Family N - 05 - 90

(Preneed) N 05 95 Pool Family N - 05 - 95

(Preneed) N 06 80 Pool Family N - 06 - 80

(Preneed) N 06 85 Pool Family N - 06 - 85

(Preneed) N 06 90 Pool Family N - 06 - 90
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/forrest-edward-myers-1923-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/phyllis-lea-myers-1928-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-c-myers-1879-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-critton-napier-1913-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rowena-napier-1917-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rachel-lynn-newberry-2002-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nellie-faye-parsley-1922-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/herbert-duan-paulsgrove-1922-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ann-paulsgrove-1933-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/28CE21A7-54DA-4F7A-954C-E5E073903B6E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnnie-c-pennell-1902-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lavern-pennell-1909-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8D90960A-D22B-4808-AA1E-E6E6C0E42A66
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C5FC25DE-4272-4769-93D6-F19EB6A47A06
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dilma-m-penny-1913-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3A74A5FF-6F5F-4A94-B3EA-73C2F6DE778F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/willie-ely-penny-1906-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-thomas-pliler-1905-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pauline-kopsa-pliler-1924-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/277D31E8-5442-4082-BA65-C70128580BF1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BA074F6C-BCAD-4C29-ACB0-FA004BBF960D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joe-marion-pool-1910-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/weldonbailey-jr-pool-1940-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/898A58F5-2CF2-4C4C-8CA4-41A2812220FD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9AE04571-46A2-4334-BCB0-88A9D4AF0BB1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/096905AA-4C8D-4BB1-ABDA-8006D9F65385
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C495C934-A6E8-4E95-82DA-021777737605
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/10EBF698-3B34-484D-BDB0-657157C40CF8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D98905DA-EEB9-4E05-9B06-2DF52503EC74
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BA18A967-FA61-4279-A9A1-6F6B5C07B52A


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Terry Lavoice Portwood 1/1/1936 1/1/1994 58 N - 07 - 105

Henry Marion Powers 3/21/1882 12/18/1955 73 N - 06 - 115

Marion Sanford Powers 2/17/1880 2/17/1960 80 N - 06 - 120

Maudie Elizabeth Ross (No Marker) Powers 9/15/1897 6/22/1975 77 N - 01 - 35

(Preneed) N 05 105 Powers Family N - 05 - 105

(Preneed) N 05 110 Powers Family N - 05 - 110

Dixie (Preneed) N 07 45 Pridemore Family N - 07 - 45

Dixie (Preneed) N 07 50 Pridemore Family N - 07 - 50

Dixie (Preneed) N 08 45 Pridemore Family N - 08 - 45

Howard L Pridemore Jr. 8/22/1951 9/21/1995 44 N - 08 - 55

Audie Ramsey 12/1/1914 1/9/1982 67 N - 16 - 35

Berlin Grant Ramsey 7/19/1936 6/8/2005 68 N - 16 - 45

Flossie Cordelia Delia Young Ramsey 10/30/1913 7/6/1993 79 N - 16 - 40

Wanda Ramsey 10/12/1944 6/11/2020 75 N - 16 - 50

(Preneed) N 15 40 Ramsey Family N - 15 - 40

(Preneed) N 15 45 Ramsey Family N - 15 - 45

(Preneed) N 16 55 Ramsey Family N - 16 - 55

(Preneed) N 16 60 Ramsey Family N - 16 - 60

Anna Mae Ray 2/1/1933 2/2/2024 91 N - 07 - 65

Chloe A. Ray 12/17/1907 12/16/1987 80 N - 03 - 120

Clark Eugene Ray 2/9/1932 3/15/2010 78 N - 07 - 60

Earl W. Ray 4/16/1908 10/14/1998 90 N - 03 - 115

James LeRoy Reaves 12/23/1933 7/20/2021 87 N - 17 - 110

Vivian K. Reaves 12/26/1937 8/31/2001 63 N - 17 - 115

Dixie Juanita Pridemore Reed 3/23/1930 5/10/1996 66 N - 08 - 50

(Preneed) N 06 40 Reed, Marlyn  Family N - 06 - 40

(Preneed) N 06 45 Reed, Marlyn Family N - 06 - 45

John T Reeves 1/30/1934 4/15/2015 81 S - 01 - 40

Thelma Kathy (Preneed) S 01 35 Reeves 7/12/1931 S - 01 - 35

Edward Harold Reiman 1/17/1917 5/14/1980 63 N - 17 - 20
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/terry-lavoice-portwood-1936-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-marion-powers-1882-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marion-sanford-powers-1880-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maudie-elizabethrossnomarker-powers-1897-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8F557704-2F1D-414A-B09C-B41581459771
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/216DF46E-0B32-4C38-8077-91C43B1F8E03
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/66EE4D63-8F5A-491A-9144-86782E0C2FDB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E0C176F4-8E0C-433E-951D-710F53D123DD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7759FB0F-30AE-4FE7-AC3B-848D4FC20A7F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/howard-l-pridemorejr-1951-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/audie-ramsey-1914-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/berlin-grant-ramsey-1936-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/flossiecordelia-deliayoung-ramsey-1913-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-ramsey-1944-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7B49A3A3-9447-4177-9500-7AF9CF102F48
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5CEE674D-B489-4A23-80B6-F2FEF5E267D0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FF779BC7-1AF0-414D-AF87-9A6A65E5591D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3D5CF98B-EC2B-4137-BFE5-CB86CD716A41
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anna-mae-ray-1933-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/chloe-a-ray-1907-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clark-eugene-ray-1932-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earl-w-ray-1908-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-leroy-reaves-1933-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vivian-k-reaves-1937-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dixiejuanita-pridemore-reed-1930-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8D07223B-B5FB-44C2-BDA2-3F9A7B64A9EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7B763DB1-F0E0-409C-98C7-FE94B37753D6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-t-reeves-1934-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/93E06262-70CB-4D0D-8730-AE202FAB86F3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edward-harold-reiman-1917-1980


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Luttie C. Reiman 3/17/1885 5/2/1971 86 N - 17 - 15

Wilhemine Ristau 6/8/1888 6/23/1974 86 N - 17 - 10

Bertha Robinson 10/20/1907 2/3/1981 73 N - 12 - 95

Charles L. Robinson 4/13/1944 1/4/1998 53 N - 12 - 85

Donnie Wayne Robinson 4/2/1947 5/22/1998 51 N - 11 - 80

Elizabeth M. (Preneed) N 12 80 Robinson 1/29/1943 N - 12 - 80

Samuel "Sam" S. Robinson 9/7/1902 5/8/1984 81 N - 12 - 90

Shelley M. Robinson 8/12/1961 9/4/1961 0 N - 11 - 95

Wanda Jean Robinson 10/23/1947 9/4/2003 55 S - 05 - 10

(Preneed) N 11 60 Robinson Family N - 11 - 60

(Preneed) N 11 65 Robinson Family N - 11 - 65

(Preneed) N 11 70 Robinson Family N - 11 - 70

(Preneed) N 11 75 Robinson Family N - 11 - 75

(Preneed) N 11 85 Robinson Family N - 11 - 85

(Preneed) N 11 90 Robinson Family N - 11 - 90

(Preneed) N 12 65 Robinson Family N - 12 - 65

(Preneed) N 12 70 Robinson Family N - 12 - 70

(Preneed) N 12 75 Robinson Family N - 12 - 75

Pauline Rose Rule 2/28/1930 11/26/2016 86 S - 08 - 10

Emma Rozella Sailman 4/21/1902 3/1/1983 80 N - 09 - 25

Joseph "Joe" Phillip Sailman 9/4/1896 12/19/1987 91 N - 09 - 20

Alfred N. Sanders 2/20/1900 11/30/1979 79 N - 06 - 105

Dealie Powers Sanders 2/26/1907 9/26/1994 87 N - 06 - 110

Renee Sanders 6/7/1974 1/16/2012 37 N - 12 - 35

Ellis E. Schneider 3/5/1903 8/22/1972 69 N - 02 - 70

Velma M. Schneider 10/22/1910 7/26/1994 83 N - 02 - 75

Edward Schock 10/16/1903 10/10/1982 79 N - 17 - 65

Rosalee Schock 1/25/1908 10/10/1998 90 N - 17 - 70

George Schooler 5/28/1904 6/21/1992 88 N - 04 - 40

George (Preneed) N 05 115 Schooler 8/27/1934 N - 05 - 115
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/luttie-c-reiman-1885-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wilhemine-ristau-1888-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bertha-robinson-1907-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-l-robinson-1944-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donnie-wayne-robinson-1947-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/259DE25F-C905-4BEF-850F-E23B92357D67
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuelsam-s-robinson-1902-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shelley-m-robinson-1961-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-jean-robinson-1947-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/20751A22-40A3-4028-A8D0-0002E0DDCEB0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/98EEEBF6-7397-4AF8-8AED-B123F0879E7F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C9D2EEE5-F805-4CF4-A91D-0B2EE6928557
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/31A56302-91B5-4781-8063-38DE0344EEB3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FACFC923-F255-465F-BE75-7217EB8A500C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/10F3B41B-30F7-4B0A-A28A-352F7D1A51C0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A2710538-CAED-439D-93F9-E28763D93530
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6F0ACCC1-73C4-4BB2-A96C-C47203397D0A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/94FD0D42-F086-418B-8CD0-AE4F6CA2E0CE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pauline-rose-rule-1930-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-rozella-sailman-1902-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/josephjoe-phillip-sailman-1896-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alfred-n-sanders-1900-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dealie-powers-sanders-1907-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/renee-sanders-1974-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ellis-e-schneider-1903-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/velma-m-schneider-1910-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edward-schock-1903-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rosalee-schock-1908-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-schooler-1904-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/384DDB88-2B82-4355-93E8-134EE0931D04


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Lorene (Preneed) N 05 120 Schooler 11/25/1937 N - 05 - 120

Nellis Arlene Schooler 5/25/1908 3/27/1990 81 N - 04 - 45

Mildred Virginia Self 8/7/1933 1/11/2004 70 N - 11 - 15

Richard J. "R.J." Self 6/12/1932 2/18/2004 71 N - 11 - 10

Dora Shipley 5/15/1891 5/5/1978 87 N - 04 - 20

Walter Orval Shipley 10/26/1886 12/3/1968 82 N - 04 - 25

Elowe Lorene Smith 9/4/1938 6/25/2019 80 N - 03 - 55

Perry Smith 2/17/1901 8/25/1977 76 N - 11 - 100

Roxie Thomas Smith 5/4/1905 3/6/1988 82 N - 11 - 105

Valerie Copley Smith 3/31/1957 3/9/2015 57 S - 09 - 10

Willard L. Smith 8/30/1925 7/21/1999 73 N - 03 - 60

(Preneed) N 04 85 Sold N - 04 - 85

(Preneed) S 01 45 Sold S - 01 - 45

(Preneed) S 01 55 Sold S - 01 - 55

(Preneed) S 02 45 Sold S - 02 - 45

(Preneed) S 02 50 Sold S - 02 - 50

(Preneed) S 02 55 Sold S - 02 - 55

(Preneed) S 03 25 Sold S - 03 - 25

(Preneed) S 03 35 Sold S - 03 - 35

Lucy Mae Davis Souter 3/17/1917 1/26/2011 93 N - 05 - 20

Raymond Aubry Souter 1/10/1914 3/19/1980 66 N - 05 - 15

David (Preneed) S 05 105 Sparks S - 05 - 105

Laura Lynn Sparks 8/4/1968 8/5/2012 44 S - 05 - 100

Eather W. Spencer 9/26/1872 3/20/1956 83 N - 02 - 115

Ferbin Edward Spencer 12/6/1909 6/1/1974 64 N - 02 - 90

Harold R. Spencer 8/9/1919 12/27/1983 64 N - 03 - 80

Infant Spencer 10/20/1979 10/20/1979 N - 01 - 90

Kate L. Spencer 4/15/1880 9/30/1970 90 N - 02 - 120

Ottie Cord Spencer 8/12/1988 9/2/2014 26 N - 01 - 100

Richard Shane Spencer 3/16/1963 6/26/1992 29 N - 01 - 95
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/AE71E526-CA63-44F1-99EF-71D45E214EEB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nellis-arlene-schooler-1908-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mildred-virginia-self-1933-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richardj-rj-self-1932-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dora-shipley-1891-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-orval-shipley-1886-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elowe-lorene-smith-1938-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/perry-smith-1901-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roxie-thomas-smith-1905-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/valerie-copley-smith-1957-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/willard-l-smith-1925-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/47C51091-D715-4E87-BF3B-88FB6C3645CE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D8198442-274F-48B0-BB92-1871BE68A626
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6403B167-F664-44C7-BED2-BA5C999A99B0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E4732D27-9CF6-4791-BF04-3D62E0D3533E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/15ECED79-2A83-4F5C-8C2A-1C5CCE3896FE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/EB692A39-957D-49CF-822F-91FB3BB86705
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/66AF01F5-FF4F-4FEE-854C-DFE63CF829F2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/867E7316-2020-43EC-87BE-BC34DB09B108
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-maedavis-souter-1917-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/raymond-aubry-souter-1914-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F24DD53A-D11F-4279-863B-A021B3E3EA2D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-lynn-sparks-1968-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eather-w-spencer-1872-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ferbin-edward-spencer-1909-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harold-r-spencer-1919-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-spencer-1979-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kate-l-spencer-1880-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ottie-cord-spencer-1988-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-shane-spencer-1963-1992


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Vesta Mae Spencer 12/22/1913 4/18/2008 94 N - 02 - 95

(Preneed) N 03 75 Spencer Family N - 03 - 85

Infant Stowers 11/7/1968 11/7/1968  -  - 

Geraldine E. "Jerri Sturdy 6/10/1926 1/24/1985 58 N - 15 - 35

James "Red" L. Sturdy 3/25/1928 2/1/2017 88 N - 15 - 30

Helen Brisco (No Marker) Taylor 1/16/1926 10/4/2010 84 N - 13 - 105

Tom (No Marker) Taylor 10/24/1947 2/24/2014 66 N - 13 - 100

Arvon Leon Thomas 8/11/1934 12/3/2021 87 N - 11 - 110

Debbie Ann Thomas 11/9/1960 3/6/2019 58 S - 05 - 40

Donald Willis Thomas 6/30/1938 10/25/2016 78 S - 05 - 35

Joseph Monroe Thomas 12/10/1887 6/16/1967 79 N - 06 - 10

Maud Thomas 9/5/1889 9/2/1986 97 N - 06 - 15

Rollie D. Thomas 10/19/1902 8/10/1958 55 N - 11 - 115

Verna Loraine Smyth Thomas 4/26/1909 12/4/1995 86 N - 11 - 120

(Preneed) N 11 45 Thomas Family N - 11 - 45

(Preneed) N 11 50 Thomas Family N - 11 - 50

Omar E. (No Marker) Thompson 12/7/1894 2/14/1959 64 N - 17 - 85

Lillie Thurman Thornton 1/16/1883 6/27/1969 86 N - 10 - 115

Theodore E. Thornton 4/1/1882 2/6/1964 81 N - 10 - 120

Edna Lola Thurman 4/6/1918 1/2/1999 80 N - 04 - 75

Trueman Thurman 6/28/1914 5/8/1983 68 N - 04 - 80

Nancy Mae Trammell 9/22/1889 8/16/1964 74 N - 10 - 85

Richard (Doc) Trammell 8/2/1869 10/6/1963 94 N - 10 - 90

Doc (Preneed) N 09 80 Trammell Family N - 09 - 80

Doc (Preneed) N 09 85 Trammell Family N - 09 - 85

Doc (Preneed) N 09 90 Trammell Family N - 09 - 90

Doc (Preneed) N 09 95 Trammell Family N - 09 - 95

Doc (Preneed) N 10 80 Trammell Family N - 10 - 80

Bertha A. Tucker 12/12/1890 10/26/1979 88 N - 06 - 50

Arthur Van Zee 3/22/1920 4/13/1988 68 N - 08 - 20
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vesta-mae-spencer-1913-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1648622D-C801-46CC-82EC-6A552CFE1EB9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-stowers-1968-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/geraldine-ejerri-sturdy-1926-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jamesred-l-sturdy-1928-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helen-brisconomarker-taylor-1926-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tom-nomarker-taylor-1947-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arvon-leon-thomas-1934-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/debbie-ann-thomas-1960-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-willis-thomas-1938-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-monroe-thomas-1887-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maud-thomas-1889-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rollie-d-thomas-1902-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vernaloraine-smyth-thomas-1909-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/26F65C69-0999-4C2F-9BFC-AACF963E0B17
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8890DA91-7A3E-41CD-A280-B5D74915955A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/omar-enomarker-thompson-1894-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-thurman-thornton-1883-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/theodore-e-thornton-1882-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edna-lola-thurman-1918-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/trueman-thurman-1914-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-mae-trammell-1889-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-doc-trammell-1869-1963
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8FBB2C9C-DB62-482D-9680-06E99110C702
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/33EEE9B4-D2BC-4AE7-9EC3-4D1C66526F63
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/01B7487B-4F3F-44CD-9285-906E1E6F25A6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F28407F0-EB8E-4D76-A53E-B868BEF90B0D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0DB9060A-0C7D-4034-BCEA-F89EB4919BDB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bertha-a-tucker-1890-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-vanzee-1920-1988


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Ruth Estella Van Zee 4/29/1914 7/6/1990 76 N - 08 - 25

Rachel Roberta Etchison Ward 11/7/1939 9/23/2016 76 N - 07 - 85

William Dean Ward 10/5/1937 9/15/2005 67 N - 07 - 80

(Preneed) N 07 90 Ward Family N - 07 - 90

(Preneed) N 07 95 Ward Family N - 07 - 95

Arthur C. Warren 1/1/1909 1/1/1973 64 N - 02 - 25

Billy Dale Sr. Watson 9/8/1939 10/26/2015 76 N - 09 - 45

Charles Bill Watson 4/18/1906 3/26/1982 75 N - 09 - 65

Clorine Watson 2/3/1946 6/9/2015 69 N - 09 - 55

Larry Watson 7/21/1945 3/16/2011 65 N - 09 - 50

Mary Neva Watson 6/26/1913 8/27/1995 82 N - 09 - 70

Clyde W. Weems 6/16/1931 9/4/2002 71 N - 17 - 95

Dovie Jacquelene Weems 9/17/1933 6/9/2005 71 N - 17 - 100

Ira Weems 1/5/1898 10/28/1955 57 N - 16 - 105

John Robert Weems 6/29/1920 11/21/1962 42 N - 12 - 55

Louie Obry Weems 6/10/1899 9/5/1966 67 N - 16 - 120

Norman Weems 6/23/1964 6/17/2016 52 N - 17 - 105

Renata Isadora Weems 4/5/1907 1/10/1984 76 N - 16 - 110

Ruby Maud Jones Weems 9/16/1902 1/22/1978 75 N - 16 - 115

Imogene Myers Whitmire 4/9/1918 10/18/2006 88 N - 09 - 15

Hugh M. Williams 8/26/1909 6/12/1989 79 N - 17 - 35

Linda Sue (No Marker) Williams 4/14/1961 4/16/1961 0 N - 12 - 120

Mary Lucille Williams 1/18/1920 6/22/1985 65 N - 17 - 40

Ruby Ellen Williams 7/4/1923 2/19/2018 94 N - 10 - 15

Charles Casey Wing 10/15/1982 10/16/1982 0 N - 06 - 55

Donald Dean Wing 3/23/1936 4/7/1962 26 N - 06 - 70

Frances M. Wing 2/15/1940 1/8/2021 80 N - 05 - 65

John Homer Wing 5/30/1897 1/25/1978 80 N - 06 - 60

Nora Ellen Wing 3/23/1898 3/31/1972 74 N - 06 - 65

William C. "Bill" Wing 8/5/1933 12/8/2003 70 N - 05 - 70
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruth-estella-vanzee-1914-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rachel-robertaetchison-ward-1939-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-dean-ward-1937-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/272CF76F-41AA-47A1-B872-AC58E83BF5E6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DF838E8C-9FD9-4030-882D-2AFCEC5C8385
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-c-warren-1909-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-dalesr-watson-1939-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-bill-watson-1906-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clorine-watson-1946-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/larry-watson-1945-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-neva-watson-1913-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-w-weems-1931-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dovie-jacquelene-weems-1933-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ira-weems-1898-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-robert-weems-1920-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louie-obry-weems-1899-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norman-weems-1964-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/renata-isadora-weems-1907-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-maudjones-weems-1902-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/imogene-myers-whitmire-1918-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hugh-m-williams-1909-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/linda-suenomarker-williams-1961-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-lucille-williams-1920-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-ellen-williams-1923-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-casey-wing-1982-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-dean-wing-1936-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frances-m-wing-1940-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-homer-wing-1897-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nora-ellen-wing-1898-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/williamc-bill-wing-1933-2003


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

(Preneed) N 05 60 Wing Family N - 05 - 60

John Homer (No Marker) Wing Jr. 1/24/1930 3/5/1995 65 N - 07 - 50

Betty Jo Young 2/29/1936 1/22/2009 72 S - 01 - 70

James Monroe Young 10/31/1932 4/23/2018 85 S - 01 - 75

Jeremy Young 1/12/1980 4/5/2016 36 S - 01 - 80

Paul (Preneed) S 01 100 Young Family S - 01 - 100

Paul (Preneed) S 01 85 Young Family S - 01 - 85

Paul (Preneed) S 01 95 Young Family S - 01 - 95

Payl (Preneed) S 01 90 Young Family S - 01 - 90

Colleen Zentner 9/10/1927 1/8/1993 65 N - 07 - 70
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F97CDC51-ACE2-4771-AB8E-BE4C2D12F8BD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-homernomarker-wingjr-1930-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-jo-young-1936-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-monroe-young-1932-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeremy-young-1980-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/48A24092-E582-4A2A-8375-C47513EDDAD2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/489C1B66-BFC3-4CB2-83E0-6B4D6EFD496D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/66336C84-2CA0-4BBE-ADEE-FAAE6DD6719B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F5F891C2-D477-4F1A-899C-B2CC59F24F4C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/colleen-zentner-1927-1993

